Date	August 8, 2022	

An Ordinance entitled, "AN ORDINANCE to amend the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, 2000, adopted by Ordinance No. 13,827, passed June 5, 2000, as heretofore amended, by amending Section 102-964, relating to notices of street number",

(Council Communication No. 22-375)

presented.

Moved by						that	this	ordinance	be
considered	and	given	first	vote	for	pa	ssage.	Second	by

FORM APPROVED:

(First of three required readings)

Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
BOESEN				
GATTO				
SHEUMAKER				
MANDELBAUM				
VOSS				
WESTERGAARD				
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED	ON CARRIED APPI		ROVED	

## CERTIFICATE

I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

	701	Clerl
(	ıtv	Cieri

ORDINANCE NO.	
---------------	--

AN ORDINANCE to amend the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, 2000, adopted by Ordinance No. 13,827, passed June 5, 2000, as heretofore amended, by amending Section 102-964, relating to notices of street number.

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa:

Section 1. That Section 102-964, relating to notice of street number of the Municipal Code of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, 2000, adopted by Ordinance No. 13,827, passed June 5, 2000, as heretofore amended, is amended, as follows:

Sec. 102-964. Notice of street number.

The zoning enforcement officer or designee shall deliver to each owner, agent or lessee making application therefor and furnishing him or her with a description of the premises and an accurate statement of the location thereon of the building for which a number is sought a notice of street number or, if a discrepancy in street address is discovered and corrected, a notice of change of address for the affected property, showing the number to be placed on the building.

Section 2. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and publication as provided by law.

FORM APPROVED:

Judy R. Parks-Kruse
Assistant City Attorney